# Exhibit A Pricing Page CRFQ DJS1700000013

Gene Spadaro Juvenile Center							
Qty		Description					
I	Lump Sum price for Vendor to supply and install water softener system						
			Total Bid Amount:	\$ 28,560.00			
	Bidder / Vendor Information: Name: Address:	Casto Technical Service		100,000.00			
	Phone # E-mail Address	Plancastero castotech.	C D nO				

WV Purchasing Division



Purchasing Divison 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### State of West Virginia Request for Quotation

Proc Folder: 335126

DOC DESCRIPTION: WATER SOFTENER SYSTEM INSTALLATION FOR THE GENE SPADARO JC

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Date Issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation No Version 2017-06-13 2017-07-13 **CRFQ** 0621 DJS1700000013 1 13:30:00

GID RECEIVING LOCATION

**BID CLERK** 

**DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION** 

**PURCHASING DIVISION** 

2019 WASHINGTON ST E

CHARLESTON

WV

25305

US

VENDOR Vendor Nama, Address and Telephone Number.

Casto Technical Service

Old Law Sulliver You FALT Cass, WY 1.5384 

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Crystal Rink (304) 558-2402

crystal.g.rink@wv.gov

Signature X

550539186

DATE

07-13-17

All offers subject to all terms and copditions contained in this solicitation

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CRFQ-001

	ints the individual identified in this Section as the
Contract Administrator and the initial point	of contact for matters relating to this Contract.
PAUL LANCASTER	Project Manager
(Name, Title)	- Jest Milage
(Printed Name and Title)	Casto Technical Service
(Address)	5.001 am Coffician Way Class - 10-4, 42 Y 2.5331 - 10-4 346-6543
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)	
(email address)	asteré casto techo com
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have revier the requirements, terms and conditions, and confer or proposal constitutes an offer to the Si product or service proposed meets the manda that product or service, unless otherwise state conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless bid, offer or proposal for review and consider	By signing below, or submitting documentation wed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand other information contained herein; that this bid, tate that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the story requirements contained in the Solicitation for ed herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and es otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this ration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute a documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that actual relationship; and that to the best of my d with any State agency that may require
(Company)	Casto Technical Service
(Authorized Signature)/Representative Name	e, Title)
PAUL LOWIASTER	P. M.
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Repre	sentative)
07-13-17	
(Date)	
304-346-0549	304 - 346 - 8920
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	

## ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFQ DJS170000013

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum received)	ived)
Addendum No. 1 ~ 7/3/17  Addendum No. 2  Addendum No. 3  Addendum No. 4  Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
	pt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.  Itation made or assumed to be made during any oral any state personnel is not binding. Only VICE iffications by an official addendum is
Company	
Authorized Signature  July 13, 3	2017

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

1.

### State of West Virginia

### **VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE**

Certification and application\* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-

Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Date:_	July 13, 2017				
Bidde	510 Lean Sulfrees Van Charles WV 2 \$101 304-346-0149				
and ac	Casto Technical Service Is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate				
	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this pertificate is true				
authoriz	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and see the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid sired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.				
requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency or deducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.					
	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has falled to continue to meet the				
7.	Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accordance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules.  Bidder has been or expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- and minority-owned business.				
6.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.				
5.	Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:  Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,				
4. V	Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,				
3.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,				
2.	Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:  Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,				
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,  Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,				
V	Ridderic a nathership, accordators or compretion recident vendor and has maintained its heads setters of minuted hisce of				



# **CONTRACTOR LICENSE**

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV001241

### Classification:

ELECTRICAL HEATING, VENTILATING & COOLING PIPING

> CASTO TECHNICAL SERVICES INC DBA CASTO TECHNICAL SERVICES INC PO BOX 627 CHARLESTON, WV 25322-0627

**Date Issued** 

**Expiration Date** 

AUGUST 13, 2016

AUGUST 13, 2017

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and; (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compilance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default ar employer default is permitted under the exception above.

Casto Technical Service

employer default is permitted under the exception above.	Mo Lana Bullett Was
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	Chief and CV (5.4) 1 201-31-50-52
Vendor's Name:	1,134,04 i (4,14)
Authorized Signature:Date:	July 13, 2017
State of West Virginia	4
County of Kanawha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 13 day of July 2017	, 20
My Commission expires August 28, 2022, 20.	^
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia Notary Public, State Of West Virginia	addel
1386 Pleasant Valley Road	rchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/2012)
Given WV 224 My commission expires August 28, 2022	